YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY
Non-Resident Tuition Surcharge

UNDERGRADUATE

Affordable Tuition Advantage1
Part-time (per credit, 1-11 credits)
Full-time (per semester, within bulk)
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)

Non-Regional
Part-time (per credit, 1-11 credits)
Full-time (per semester, within bulk)
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)

GRADUATE?

Affordable Tuition Advantage1
Below bulk-rate (per credit, 1-11 credits)
Within bulk-rate (per semester)

Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)

Non-Regional
Below bulk-rate (per credit, 1-11 credits)
Within bulk-rate (per semester)
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)

If undergraduate degree conferred by an Ohio institution

Below bulk-rate (per credit, 1-11 credits)
Within bulk-rate (per semester)
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)

Special Programs
Master of Public Health
Below bulk-rate (per credit, 1-11 credits)
Within bulk-rate (per semester)
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)

Master of Fine Arts
Below bulk-rate (per credit, 1-11 credits)
Within bulk-rate (per semester)
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)

Accelerated Online Programs
Undergraduate and Graduate
Bulk-rate
Per credit, outside bulk rate

FY2021

$15.00
$180.00
$15.00

$250.00
$3,000.00
$250.00

$15.00
$180.00
$15.00

$250.00
$3,000.00
$250.00

$5.00
$60.00
$5.00

$5.00
$60.00
$5.00

$5.00
$60.00
$5.00

$60.00
$5.00


https://3,000.00
https://3,000.00

1. The Affordable Tuition Advantage rate is offered to students from the following counties: Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, Butler,
Clarion, Crawford, Erie, Fayette, Forest, Greene, Indiana, Jefferson, Lawrence, Mercer, Venango, Warren, Washington and
Westmoreland counties in Pennsylvania; Chautauqua County in New York; and Brooke, Hancock, Marshall and Ohio counties in

West Virginia.
2. Although the graduate bulk-rate band is 12-18 hours, graduate students are full-time for academic purposes at 6 credit hours and

above.
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