## YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY Non-Resident Tuition Surcharge

	FY2021
UNDERGRADUATE	
Affordable Tuition Advantage <sup>1</sup>	
Part-time (per credit, 1-11 credits)	\$15.00
Full-time (per semester, within bulk)	\$180.00
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)	\$15.00
Non-Regional	
Part-time (per credit, 1-11 credits)	\$250.00
Full-time (per semester, within bulk)	\$3,000.00
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)	\$250.00
<b>GRADUATE</b> <sup>2</sup>	
Affordable Tuition Advantage <sup>1</sup>	
Below bulk-rate (per credit, 1-11 credits)	\$15.00
Within bulk-rate (per semester)	\$180.00
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)	\$15.00
Non-Regional	
Below bulk-rate (per credit, 1-11 credits)	\$250.00
Within bulk-rate (per semester)	\$3,000.00
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)	\$250.00
If undergraduate degree conferred by an Ohio institution	
Below bulk-rate (per credit, 1-11 credits)	\$5.00
Within bulk-rate (per semester)	\$60.00
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)	\$5.00
Special Programs	
Master of Public Health	
Below bulk-rate (per credit, 1-11 credits)	\$5.00
Within bulk-rate (per semester)	\$60.00
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)	\$5.00
Master of Fine Arts	
Below bulk-rate (per credit, 1-11 credits)	\$5.00
Within bulk-rate (per semester)	\$60.00
Credits in excess of bulk (per credit)	\$5.00
Accelerated Online Programs	
Undergraduate and Graduate	
Bulk-rate	\$60.00
Per credit, outside bulk rate	\$5.00

- 1. The Affordable Tuition Advantage rate is offered to students from the following counties: Allegheny, Armstrong, Beaver, Butler, Clarion, Crawford, Erie, Fayette, Forest, Greene, Indiana, Jefferson, Lawrence, Mercer, Venango, Warren, Washington and Westmoreland counties in Pennsylvania; Chautauqua County in New York; and Brooke, Hancock, Marshall and Ohio counties in West Virginia.
- 2. Although the graduate bulk-rate band is 12-18 hours, graduate students are full-time for academic purposes at 6 credit hours and above.